PAGE 1 OF 5 I SPEC 01 I REV. 00 I JANUARY 2019
PETERMANN-TECHNIK GmbH
Lechwiesenstr. 13 ∙ D-86899 ∙ Landsberg am Lech
Tel: +49/8191/305395 ∙ Fax: +49/8191/305397
info@petermann-technik.com ∙ www.petermann-technik.com
CRYSTALS ∙ OSCILLATORS ∙ CERAMIC RESONATORS ∙ CERAMIC FILTERS ∙ SAW COMPONENTS ∙ DESIGN-IN ∙ ENGINEERING
SMD LARGE CURRENT
POWER INDUCTOR
SERIES „SPIF 0530“
Notes:
1. Inductance is measured with a Q meter, LCR meter or an impedance analyzer. Test frequency: 1OO kHz;
2. DC resistance is measured with a digital DCR analyzer;
3. Saturation current (I sat) that will cause LO to approximately drop 20%.
4. Heat rating current (lrms) that will cause a temperature rise ΔT of 40°C approximately.
5. Operating temperature range -55 °C to + 125 °C.
6. Withstanding voltage: 30V DC max.
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(µH) @0A
TOLERANCE
RESISTANCE
(mΩ) ±7%
SATURATION CURRENT
TYP.(A)
HEAT RATING CURRENT
TYP.(A)
SPIF0530-1RO 1.00 ±20% 10.0 7.5 7.0
SPIF0530-1R5 1.50 ±20% 16.5 6.5 6.0
SPIF0530-2R2 2.20 ±20% 24.0 6.0 5.5
SPIF0530-3R3 3.30 ±20% 34.0 4.8 4.5
SPIF0530-4R7 4.70 ±20% 55.0 3.5 3.2
SPIF0530-100 10.0 ±20% 107.0 2.4 2.1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
+ A coil embedded inductor with magnetic metal alloy powder.
Shielded construction
+ Superior DC Current characteristics, suitable for large current